For the year ended
 31 December 2015

 Amount
SR Percentage

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 519,344,661  64%

Other Middle Eastern Countries 89,983,990  11%
Africa 28,450,565  4%
Asia 122,166,961  15%

Others 44,879,611  6%

 804,825,788  100%

 For the year ended
31 December 2014

 Amount
SR Percentage

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 278,817,861 50%

Other Middle Eastern Countries 94,954,416 17%
Africa 63,884,168 12%
Asia 118,633,695 21%

 556,290,140 100%

Key assumptions
The key assumptions underlying the liability estimates are the Company’s estimated ultimate loss ratio. The ultimate loss
ratio was determined using actuarial methods.

Sensitivities
The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions such as the ultimate loss ratio with
all other assumptions held constant showing the impact on net liabilities and net income as follows:

Saudi Reinsurance Company (A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
As at 31 December 2015

34

30. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

31 December 2015

Change in
assumptions

Net impact on
net liabilities

SR

Impact on net
income

SR

Ultimate loss ratio +10% 49,553,536  49,553,536

 -10% (49,553,536) (49,553,536)

31 December 2014

Change in
assumptions

Net Impact on
net liabilities

SR

Impact on net
income

SR

Ultimate loss ratio +10% 49,089,710 49,089,710

 -10% (49,089,710) (49,089,710)

30.2  Retrocession risk

In order to minimize its financial exposure arising from large claims, the Company in the normal course of business, enters
into retrocession agreements with other parties. Amounts recoverable from retrocessionare are estimated and recognized
in a manner consistent with the amounts associated with the underlying accepted policy benefits and in accordance with
the terms of the  respective retrocession treaties and are presented in the statement of financial position as reinsurance
assets

To minimize its exposure to significant losses from retrocessionaire insolvencies, the Company evaluates the financial